

B

CHAMBER MATTER

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVI I

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7566 / 2007

(From the judgment and order dated 08 / 11 / 2006 in EP No. 7/ 2005 of The
e
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY BENCH AT AURANGABAD)

ASHOK Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

GURUMU KHMEHRUMAL JAGWANI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dated 3.7. 2008)

Date: 27 / 08 / 2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner(s)
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Four weeks' time is granted to comply with the office
report.

(K. K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
Court Master