

\204

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7566/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 08/11/2006 in EP No. 7/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD BENCH)

ASHOK Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURUMUKH MEHRUMAL JAGWANI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 15/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Majithia, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.for
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Makarand D.Adkar, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.for
Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that this special
leave petition has become infructuous and may be dismissed as such.

We order accordingly.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master